

City of Baltimore

City Council City Hall, Room 408 100 North Holliday Street Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Legislation Details

File #: 17-0051R Version: 0 Name: Investigative Hearing - Equal Pay for Women

Type: City Council Resolution Status: Failed - End of Term
File created: 10/30/2017 In control: Labor Committee

On agenda: Final action: 12/7/2020

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Investigative Hearing - Equal Pay for Women

For the purpose of reaffirming Baltimore City's commitment to equal treatment of any and all employees, and particularly equal treatment of women in the workplace; calling for the City to take concrete steps to accelerate the closing of the pay gap between men and women to empower women and reduce poverty; and requesting that the Department of Finance complete a management

research project on the possibility of pay disparity between men and women on the City's payroll so that City officials can make informed decisions about what steps would be most effective in eliminating

any existing gaps.

Sponsors: Shannon Sneed, Bill Henry, Mary Pat Clarke, President Young, Brandon M. Scott, Eric T. Costello,

Kristerfer Burnett, John T. Bullock, Isaac "Yitzy" Schleifer, Sharon Green Middleton, Robert Stokes,

Sr., Leon F. Pinkett, III, Zeke Cohen

Indexes: Equal Pay for Women, Investigative Hearing

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 17-0051R~1st Reader, 2. HR 17-0051R

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/7/2020	0	City Council	Failed - End of Term	
11/2/2017	0	The City Council	Refer to Dept. of Finance	
11/2/2017	0	The City Council	Refer to Dept. of Human Resources	
10/30/2017	0	City Council	Assigned	
10/30/2017	0	City Council	Introduced	